
Virginia Swimming Times Report For 9/1/2025 - 1/22/2026
Time Standard Selected: Slower than B1/22/2026 12:16:46 PM

Rank Event Time Power
Points

First Name Last Name Comp Cat. Club Swim Date Meet Standard Age Group

1 50 FR SCY 20.08 900 Austin Temple M TIDE 12/11/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Summer Nationals
(LCM)

17-18

2 50 FR SCY 21.04 789 Scott Leachman M WFS 12/13/2025 2025 PV Katie Ledecky Invitational 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

3 50 FR SCY 21.09 800 Chase Wilkerson M TIDE 12/11/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

4 50 FR SCY 21.18 791 Brogan VanLesser M NOVA 12/6/2025 2025 NC TAC Blizzard Blitz 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

5 50 FR SCY 21.20 773 Alexander Brehm M SRVA 11/8/2025 2025 VA SRVA Commonwealth Cup 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

6 50 FR SCY 21.21 772 William Grau M UN 12/20/2025 2025 VA Hawks Holiday HS
Invitational

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

7 50 FR SCY 21.29 780 Nicholas Stratton M ODAC 12/14/2025 2025 VA SRVA East Coast
WinterFest

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

8 50 FR SCY 21.34 775 Jacob Syms M CA-Y 12/13/2025 2025 NC YOTA Capital Classic AAA 17-18

9 50 FR SCY 21.35 774 Matthew Wolfle M UN 1/10/2026 2026 VA CCPS All County
Championships

AAA 17-18

10 50 FR SCY 21.37 772 Clint DeVries M CGBD 12/6/2025 2025 NC TAC Blizzard Blitz AAA 17-18

1 100 FR SCY 44.21 902 Austin Temple M TIDE 12/13/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Summer Juniors
(LCM)

17-18

2 100 FR SCY 46.22 772 Tyler Koepp M ODAC 12/13/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

3 100 FR SCY 46.39 785 Chase Wilkerson M TIDE 12/13/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

4 100 FR SCY 46.41 784 Finnegan Leggett M 757 12/7/2025 2025 NC TAC Blizzard Blitz AAA 17-18

5 100 FR SCY 46.68 748 Ian Garth M TIDE 12/7/2025 2025 NC TAC Blizzard Blitz AAA 17-18

6 100 FR SCY 46.70 769 Jacob Syms M CA-Y 12/14/2025 2025 NC YOTA Capital Classic AAA 17-18

7 100 FR SCY 46.80 764 Cameron Roy M UN 12/20/2025 2025 VA Hawks Holiday HS
Invitational

AAA 17-18

8 100 FR SCY 46.88 760 Nicholas Stratton M ODAC 12/11/2025 2025 VA SRVA East Coast
WinterFest

AAA 17-18

9 100 FR SCY 46.98 755 Charles Alexander M CA-Y 12/14/2025 2025 NC YOTA Capital Classic AAA 17-18

10 100 FR SCY 47.01 753 Clint DeVries M CGBD 12/7/2025 2025 NC TAC Blizzard Blitz AAA 17-18

1 200 FR SCY 1:37.67 877 Parker Knapp M TIDE 12/10/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

2 200 FR SCY 1:38.47 855 William Charlton M CA-Y 12/12/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

3 200 FR SCY 1:39.40 830 Austin Temple M TIDE 12/12/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

4 200 FR SCY 1:39.75 809 Joseph Warnagiris M NOVA 12/10/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

5 200 FR SCY 1:40.58 798 Cameron Roy M UN 12/20/2025 2025 VA Hawks Holiday HS
Invitational

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

6 200 FR SCY 1:40.76 782 Chase Wilkerson M UN 1/10/2026 2026 VA Kecoughtan Invitational 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18
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7 200 FR SCY 1:40.85 791 Joshua Farnsworth M NOVA 12/12/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

8 200 FR SCY 1:41.08 774 Scott Leachman M WFS 12/12/2025 2025 PV Katie Ledecky Invitational 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

9 200 FR SCY 1:41.45 775 Nicholas Stratton M ODAC 12/13/2025 2025 VA SRVA East Coast
WinterFest

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

10 200 FR SCY 1:42.18 756 Aaron Euker M RAYS 12/4/2025 2025 VA RAYS Nutcracker Classic AAA 17-18

1 500 FR SCY 4:24.60 878 William Charlton M CA-Y 12/11/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Summer Juniors
(LCM)

17-18

2 500 FR SCY 4:28.98 821 Brayden King M CA-Y 12/11/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

3 500 FR SCY 4:31.59 795 Zachary McNabb M ODAC 12/11/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

4 500 FR SCY 4:32.03 791 Thomas Senfield M SRVA 12/12/2025 2025 VA SRVA East Coast
WinterFest

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

5 500 FR SCY 4:32.13 804 William Hartig M 757 12/11/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

6 500 FR SCY 4:32.36 801 Joshua Farnsworth M NOVA 12/11/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

7 500 FR SCY 4:35.85 768 Benjamin Franks M NOVA 12/6/2025 2025 NC TAC Blizzard Blitz 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

8 500 FR SCY 4:36.61 760 Nicholas Stratton M ODAC 12/12/2025 2025 VA SRVA East Coast
WinterFest

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

9 500 FR SCY 4:37.19 755 Benjamin Tungate M CA-Y 12/13/2025 2025 NC YOTA Capital Classic AAA 17-18

10 500 FR SCY 4:38.82 739 Aaron Euker M RAYS 12/6/2025 2025 VA RAYS Nutcracker Classic AAA 17-18

1 1000 FR SCY 9:16.13 860 William Charlton M CA-Y 12/10/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

2 1000 FR SCY 9:16.20 859 Brayden King M CA-Y 12/10/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

3 1000 FR SCY 9:18.63 848 Jonathan Payne M NOVA 12/10/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

4 1000 FR SCY 9:18.96 846 Thomas Senfield M SRVA 12/11/2025 2025 VA SRVA East Coast
WinterFest

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

5 1000 FR SCY 9:24.92 817 William Hartig M 757 11/7/2025 2025 VA SRVA Commonwealth Cup 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

6 1000 FR SCY 9:28.69 800 Zachary McNabb M ODAC 12/10/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

7 1000 FR SCY 9:40.26 746 Troy Salpeter M TIDE 12/4/2025 2025 NC TAC Blizzard Blitz AAA 17-18

8 1000 FR SCY 9:45.02 724 Brady Julian M NOVA 10/31/2025 2025 VA NOVA Senior Classic AAA 17-18

9 1000 FR SCY 9:48.90 706 Aaron Euker M RAYS 12/7/2025 2025 VA RAYS Nutcracker Classic AAA 17-18

10 1000 FR SCY 9:57.16 670 Edward Sykes M CGBD 12/4/2025 2025 NC TAC Blizzard Blitz AAA 17-18

1 1650 FR SCY 15:29.28 861 Brayden King M CA-Y 12/13/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Summer Juniors
(LCM)

17-18

2 1650 FR SCY 15:30.74 858 Thomas Senfield M SRVA 12/11/2025 2025 VA SRVA East Coast
WinterFest

2026 Summer Juniors
(LCM)

17-18
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3 1650 FR SCY 15:31.60 865 William Hartig M 757 11/9/2025 2025 VA SRVA Commonwealth Cup 2025 Winter Juniors
(SCY)

17-18

4 1650 FR SCY 15:36.87 851 Jonathan Payne M NOVA 12/13/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

5 1650 FR SCY 15:42.19 828 Zachary McNabb M ODAC 12/13/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

6 1650 FR SCY 15:47.97 823 William Charlton M CA-Y 11/9/2025 2025 VA SRVA Commonwealth Cup 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

7 1650 FR SCY 16:09.35 770 Benjamin Tungate M CA-Y 12/14/2025 2025 NC YOTA Capital Classic AAA 17-18

8 1650 FR SCY 16:27.20 726 Dylan Noriega M ODAC 12/11/2025 2025 VA SRVA East Coast
WinterFest

AAA 17-18

9 1650 FR SCY 16:46.03 681 Avery Snyder M LY 11/9/2025 2025 VA SRVA Commonwealth Cup AA 17-18

10 1650 FR SCY 16:49.23 663 Jack Clippinger M SRVA 11/9/2025 2025 VA SRVA Commonwealth Cup AA 17-18

1 50 BK SCY 22.40 1 Colin Eliason M UN 12/20/2025 2025 VA Hawks Holiday HS
Invitational

2026 Summer Juniors
(LCM)

17-18

2 50 BK SCY 22.66 1 Joseph Warnagiris M NOVA 12/10/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

3 50 BK SCY 23.12 1 Mehmet
Bulut

Ertufan M ODAC 12/10/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

4 50 BK SCY 23.20 1 Chase Wilkerson M TIDE 12/10/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

5 50 BK SCY 23.24 1 Brady Julian M UN 12/20/2025 2025 VA Hawks Holiday HS
Invitational

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

6 50 BK SCY 23.54 1 Tyler Koepp M ODAC 11/14/2025 2025 VA ISCA Fall Classic
Championship

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

7 50 BK SCY 23.93 1 Ryan Smith M NOVA 12/5/2025 2025 VA 757 Grand Illumination
Invitational

AAA 17-18

8 50 BK SCY 23.97 1 Crawford Craig M SRVA 11/9/2025 2025 VA SRVA Commonwealth Cup AAA 17-18

9 50 BK SCY 24.02 1 Parker Knapp M TIDE 11/7/2025 2025 VA SRVA Commonwealth Cup AAA 17-18

10 50 BK SCY 24.04 1 Noah Buttram M RAYS 11/7/2025 2025 VA SRVA Commonwealth Cup AAA 17-18

1 100 BK SCY 48.48 910 Joseph Warnagiris M NOVA 12/12/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Summer Juniors
(LCM)

17-18

2 100 BK SCY 48.56 922 Brady Julian M UN 12/20/2025 2025 VA Hawks Holiday HS
Invitational

2026 Summer Juniors
(LCM)

17-18

3 100 BK SCY 49.30 870 Scott Leachman M WFS 12/13/2025 2025 PV Katie Ledecky Invitational 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

4 100 BK SCY 49.50 877 Mehmet
Bulut

Ertufan M UN 1/10/2026 2026 VA Kecoughtan Invitational 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

5 100 BK SCY 49.58 873 Parker Knapp M TIDE 12/12/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

6 100 BK SCY 49.61 871 Chase Wilkerson M TIDE 12/12/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

7 100 BK SCY 49.74 865 Colin Eliason M HNVR 12/6/2025 2025 VA RAYS Nutcracker Classic 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

8 100 BK SCY 50.60 824 Crawford Craig M SRVA 11/8/2025 2025 VA SRVA Commonwealth Cup 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18
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9 100 BK SCY 50.88 811 William Charlton M CA-Y 11/8/2025 2025 VA SRVA Commonwealth Cup 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

10 100 BK SCY 51.42 786 Austin Temple M TIDE 12/12/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

1 200 BK SCY 1:45.82 923 Joseph Warnagiris M NOVA 12/13/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Summer Juniors
(LCM)

17-18

2 200 BK SCY 1:45.85 930 Mehmet
Bulut

Ertufan M ODAC 12/13/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Summer Juniors
(LCM)

17-18

3 200 BK SCY 1:45.99 926 Brady Julian M NOVA 12/13/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Summer Juniors
(LCM)

17-18

4 200 BK SCY 1:46.73 909 Parker Knapp M TIDE 12/13/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

5 200 BK SCY 1:48.01 873 Tyler Koepp M ODAC 12/13/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

6 200 BK SCY 1:48.28 874 Chase Wilkerson M TIDE 12/13/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

7 200 BK SCY 1:48.32 866 Scott Leachman M WFS 12/14/2025 2025 PV Katie Ledecky Invitational 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

8 200 BK SCY 1:48.70 865 William Charlton M CA-Y 12/13/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

9 200 BK SCY 1:49.78 840 John Chen M NOVA 12/13/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

10 200 BK SCY 1:51.03 813 Crawford Craig M SRVA 11/9/2025 2025 VA SRVA Commonwealth Cup 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

1 50 BR SCY 25.78 1 Eren Donmez M ODAC 11/15/2025 2025 VA ISCA Fall Classic
Championship

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

2 50 BR SCY 25.94 1 Alexander Brehm M SRVA 12/12/2025 2025 VA SRVA East Coast
WinterFest

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

3 50 BR SCY 26.27 1 Jack Clippinger M SRVA 11/9/2025 2025 VA SRVA Commonwealth Cup 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

4 50 BR SCY 26.57 1 Ryland Harrell M ODAC 12/12/2025 2025 VA SRVA East Coast
WinterFest

AAAA 17-18

5 50 BR SCY 26.64 1 Ryan Smith M NOVA 12/6/2025 2025 VA 757 Grand Illumination
Invitational

AAA 17-18

6 50 BR SCY 26.68 1 Joseph Ryan M VABR 12/6/2025 2025 VA HOKI 14th Annual Swim &
Tri Winter Champs

AAA 17-18

7 50 BR SCY 26.89 1 Matthew Wolfle M NOVA 10/12/2025 2025 VA NOVA-TAC Dual Meet AAA 17-18

8 50 BR SCY 26.90 1 James Johnson M NOVA 10/12/2025 2025 VA NOVA-TAC Dual Meet AAA 17-18

9 50 BR SCY 27.00 1 John Chen M NOVA 10/12/2025 2025 VA NOVA-TAC Dual Meet AAA 17-18

10 50 BR SCY 27.14 1 Daniel Saunders M HOKI 11/8/2025 2025 VA HOKI Thanksgiving Invite AAA 17-18

1 100 BR SCY 53.32 991 Matthew Wolfle M NOVA 12/12/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Summer Nationals
(LCM)

17-18

2 100 BR SCY 54.60 913 Eren Donmez M ODAC 12/12/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Summer Juniors
(LCM)

17-18

3 100 BR SCY 55.98 857 Jack Clippinger M UN 12/20/2025 2025 VA Hawks Holiday HS
Invitational

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

4 100 BR SCY 56.11 876 Benjamin Franks M NOVA 12/5/2025 2025 NC TAC Blizzard Blitz 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18
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5 100 BR SCY 56.35 867 Thomas Watson M UN 1/10/2026 2026 VA Kecoughtan Invitational 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

6 100 BR SCY 57.07 813 Daniel Saunders M HOKI 12/12/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

7 100 BR SCY 57.21 832 Garrett Wispelwey M CA-Y 12/12/2025 2025 NC YOTA Capital Classic 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

8 100 BR SCY 57.23 807 William Grau M UN 12/20/2025 2025 VA Hawks Holiday HS
Invitational

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

9 100 BR SCY 57.27 805 Ryland Harrell M ODAC 11/14/2025 2025 VA ISCA Fall Classic
Championship

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

10 100 BR SCY 57.48 797 Alexander Brehm M SRVA 11/7/2025 2025 VA SRVA Commonwealth Cup 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

1 200 BR SCY 1:59.22 941 Matthew Wolfle M NOVA 12/13/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Summer Juniors
(LCM)

17-18

2 200 BR SCY 2:00.10 888 Eren Donmez M ODAC 12/13/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Summer Juniors
(LCM)

17-18

3 200 BR SCY 2:02.14 853 Daniel Saunders M HOKI 12/13/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

4 200 BR SCY 2:02.64 844 Jack Clippinger M SRVA 12/13/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

5 200 BR SCY 2:03.06 875 Benjamin Franks M NOVA 12/6/2025 2025 NC TAC Blizzard Blitz 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

6 200 BR SCY 2:03.70 864 John Prudhomme M TIDE 12/6/2025 2025 NC TAC Blizzard Blitz 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

7 200 BR SCY 2:04.63 849 William Hartig M 757 12/13/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

8 200 BR SCY 2:04.89 806 Ryland Harrell M ODAC 12/11/2025 2025 VA SRVA East Coast
WinterFest

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

9 200 BR SCY 2:04.92 844 Caleb Jun M NOVA 12/6/2025 2025 NC TAC Blizzard Blitz 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

10 200 BR SCY 2:05.15 840 Lincoln Harrell M NOVA 12/13/2025 2025 PV Katie Ledecky Invitational 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

1 50 FL SCY 22.84 1 John Cullaty M CA-Y 11/9/2025 2025 VA SRVA Commonwealth Cup 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

2 50 FL SCY 22.97 1 Ryan Smith M NOVA 12/7/2025 2025 VA 757 Grand Illumination
Invitational

AAAA 17-18

3 50 FL SCY 23.11 1 Lucas Landers M 757 11/9/2025 2025 VA SRVA Commonwealth Cup AAA 17-18

4 50 FL SCY 23.16 1 Josiah Weber M SRVA 1/19/2026 2026 NC GSA January Jump Start AAA 17-18

5 50 FL SCY 23.27 1 Alexander Brehm M SRVA 12/11/2025 2025 VA SRVA East Coast
WinterFest

AAA 17-18

6 50 FL SCY 23.37 1 Cameron Roy M HOKI 10/12/2025 2025 VA WAC Start Up Classic AAA 17-18

6 50 FL SCY 23.37 1 Mehmet
Bulut

Ertufan M ODAC 11/16/2025 2025 VA ISCA Fall Classic
Championship

AAA 17-18

8 50 FL SCY 23.40 1 Carson Ellenberger M SRVA 11/9/2025 2025 VA SRVA Commonwealth Cup AAA 17-18

9 50 FL SCY 23.57 1 Eli Lawrenson M LAC 1/18/2026 2026 VA ISCA January Classic AAA 17-18

10 50 FL SCY 23.72 1 Colin Eliason M HNVR 1/17/2026 2026 VA HNVR Duck Bowl AAA 17-18

1 100 FL SCY 48.71 870 John Cullaty M CA-Y 12/12/2025 2025 NC YOTA Capital Classic 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18
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2 100 FL SCY 48.80 865 Brady Julian M UN 12/20/2025 2025 VA Hawks Holiday HS
Invitational

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

3 100 FL SCY 49.00 856 Parker Knapp M TIDE 12/12/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

4 100 FL SCY 49.77 818 Cameron Roy M HOKI 12/12/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

5 100 FL SCY 50.31 792 Lucas Gunter M PSDN 12/5/2025 2025 VA HOKI 14th Annual Swim &
Tri Winter Champs

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

6 100 FL SCY 50.38 784 Ryan Smith M NOVA 12/6/2025 2025 VA 757 Grand Illumination
Invitational

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

7 100 FL SCY 50.47 785 Lucas Landers M 757 12/5/2025 2025 NC TAC Blizzard Blitz 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

8 100 FL SCY 51.02 754 Scott Leachman M WFS 12/12/2025 2025 PV Katie Ledecky Invitational AAA 17-18

9 100 FL SCY 51.06 757 Josiah Weber M SRVA 12/13/2025 2025 VA SRVA East Coast
WinterFest

AAA 17-18

10 100 FL SCY 51.13 754 Nicholas Stratton M ODAC 12/13/2025 2025 VA SRVA East Coast
WinterFest

AAA 17-18

1 200 FL SCY 1:47.39 906 Brady Julian M NOVA 12/13/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Summer Juniors
(LCM)

17-18

2 200 FL SCY 1:47.74 899 John Cullaty M CA-Y 12/13/2025 2025 NC YOTA Capital Classic 2026 Summer Juniors
(LCM)

17-18

3 200 FL SCY 1:49.43 862 Parker Knapp M TIDE 12/13/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

4 200 FL SCY 1:50.30 829 Ryan Smith M NOVA 12/5/2025 2025 VA 757 Grand Illumination
Invitational

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

5 200 FL SCY 1:51.34 822 William Hartig M 757 11/8/2025 2025 VA SRVA Commonwealth Cup 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

6 200 FL SCY 1:51.42 820 Cameron Roy M HOKI 12/13/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

7 200 FL SCY 1:51.96 809 Lucas Landers M 757 12/6/2025 2025 NC TAC Blizzard Blitz 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

8 200 FL SCY 1:52.22 804 Brendan Van Drew M NOVA 12/5/2025 2025 VA 757 Grand Illumination
Invitational

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

9 200 FL SCY 1:52.38 786 Thomas Senfield M SRVA 1/17/2026 2026 NC GSA January Jump Start 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

10 200 FL SCY 1:52.55 797 Joshua Farnsworth M NOVA 12/13/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

1 100 IM SCY 51.83 1 Alexander Brehm M SRVA 1/17/2026 2026 NC GSA January Jump Start Slower than B 17-18

2 100 IM SCY 52.93 1 Matthew Wolfle M NOVA 10/11/2025 2025 VA NOVA-TAC Dual Meet Slower than B 17-18

3 100 IM SCY 53.66 1 William Charlton M CA-Y 9/21/2025 2025 VA CA-Y Pentathlon Slower than B 17-18

4 100 IM SCY 53.68 1 John Chen M NOVA 10/11/2025 2025 VA NOVA-TAC Dual Meet Slower than B 17-18

5 100 IM SCY 53.80 1 Brady Julian M NOVA 10/11/2025 2025 VA NOVA-TAC Dual Meet Slower than B 17-18

6 100 IM SCY 54.39 1 Benjamin Franks M NOVA 10/11/2025 2025 VA NOVA-TAC Dual Meet Slower than B 17-18

7 100 IM SCY 54.58 1 Crawford Craig M SRVA 9/28/2025 2025 VA SRVA Blastoff Slower than B 17-18

8 100 IM SCY 54.92 1 Jack Clippinger M SRVA 9/28/2025 2025 VA SRVA Blastoff Slower than B 17-18
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9 100 IM SCY 55.08 1 Josiah Weber M SRVA 1/17/2026 2026 NC GSA January Jump Start Slower than B 17-18

10 100 IM SCY 55.53 1 Lincoln Harrell M NOVA 10/11/2025 2025 VA NOVA-TAC Dual Meet Slower than B 17-18

1 200 IM SCY 1:45.85 990 Matthew Wolfle M NOVA 12/11/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Summer Nationals
(LCM)

17-18

2 200 IM SCY 1:47.95 900 Joseph Warnagiris M NOVA 12/11/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Summer Juniors
(LCM)

17-18

3 200 IM SCY 1:48.78 880 Tyler Koepp M ODAC 12/11/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

4 200 IM SCY 1:49.57 898 Brady Julian M NOVA 12/11/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

5 200 IM SCY 1:51.24 857 Mehmet
Bulut

Ertufan M UN 1/10/2026 2026 VA Kecoughtan Invitational 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

6 200 IM SCY 1:51.61 849 Chase Wilkerson M TIDE 12/11/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

7 200 IM SCY 1:52.08 838 John Chen M NOVA 12/11/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

8 200 IM SCY 1:52.33 832 Benjamin Franks M NOVA 12/7/2025 2025 NC TAC Blizzard Blitz 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

9 200 IM SCY 1:52.97 817 William Hartig M 757 12/11/2025 2025 Speedo Winter Junior
Championships - East

2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18

10 200 IM SCY 1:53.64 764 Scott Leachman M WFS 12/14/2025 2025 PV Katie Ledecky Invitational 2026 Futures (LCM) 17-18
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